

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 573 OF 2018 IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 839 OF 2017

Ashok s/o Vithalrao Deshpande
& another

Petitioners

Versus

Shri Eknath Dawale
& others

Respondents

Mr. S.S. Jadhavar, advocate for petitioners.
Mr. R.J. Nirmal, advocate for respondent no. 4.

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE AND
NITIN W. SAMBRE, JJ.**

DATE : 2nd April, 2019.

P.C. :

Issue fresh notice to respondent no. 3 returnable on 23rd
April, 2019.

**NITIN W. SAMBRE
JUDGE**

**PRASANNA B. VARALE
JUDGE**

dyb