

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.573 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.839 OF 2017**

Ashok s/o Vithalrao Deshpande & anr. ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Shri. Eknath Dawale & ors. ..RESPONDENTS

Mr S. S. Jadhavar, Advocate for petitioners;
Mr P. S. Patil, A.G.P. for respondent No.3;
Mr R. J. Nirmal, Advocate for respondent No.4

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE
AND
R. G. AVACHAT, JJ.**

DATE : 19th June, 2019

ORAL ORDER:

Mr Patil, learned Asstt. Govt. Pleader submits that recently he has been instructed to appear on behalf of respondent No.3 and prays some time to file affidavit-in-reply.

At the request of learned Asstt. Govt. Pleader, one week's time is granted. Stand over to 26th June, 2019.

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)

sjk