

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.573 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.839 OF 2017**

Ashok s/o. Vithalrao Deshpande
and anr.
Vs.

..Petitioners

Shri.Eknath Dawale and ors.

..Respondents

Mr.Tambade, Advocate h/f. Mr.S.S.Jadhavar, Advocate for petitioners
Mr.M.M.Nerlikar, AGP for respondent no.3

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.
DATE : OCTOBER 25, 2023**

ORDER :-

The concerned respondent filed affidavit-in-reply, contending that the petitioners obtained the qualification after the cut-off date and therefore, their proposals could not be considered favourably. In such circumstances, the petitioners may challenge the decision of the concerned authorities. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to take instructions in this regard. Stand over to 01.12.2023.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP