



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 540 OF 2015
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 8144 OF 2013**

Sahebrao Bhaurao Ghuge .. Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri D. R. Jayabhar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

AND

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.
DATE : 12 JANUARY 2024.**

ORDER :

. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters except the order of this Court granting exemption from appearance before the Trial Court, shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
979 C.P. No. 540/2015 in W.P. No. 8144/2013 AND 980 C.P. No. 557/2015 in W.P. No. 5023/2009 981 C.P. No. 573/2018 in W.P. No. 839/2017 982 C.P. No. 141/2019 in W.P. No. 2081/2016 984 C.P. No. 779/2019 in W.P. No. 11220/2018	23.02.2024
985 C.P. No. 194/2020 in W.P. No. 3625/2017 986 C.P. No. 348/2021 in W.P. No. 10023/2019 987 C.P. No. 352/2021 in W.P. No. 9982/2019	26.02.2024

990 C.P. No. 650/2021 in W.P. No. 13820/2017 991 C.P. No. 651/2021 in W.P. No. 8206/2019	26.02.2024
992 C.P. No. 679/2021 in W.P. No. 7826/2021 993 C.P. No. 300/2022 in W.P. No. 14359/2019 994 C.P. No. 652/2022 in W.P. No. 1218/2013 995 C.P. No. 694/2022 in W.P. No. 3017/2020 996 C.P. No. 821/2022 in W.P. No. 6672/2021	27.02.2024
997 C.P. No. 138/2023 in W.P. No. 4332/2022 998 C.P. No. 163/2023 in W.P. No. 11649/2019 999 C.P. No. 284/2023 in W.P. No. 4097/2022 1000 C.P. No. 324/2023 in W.P. No. 7026/2021 1001 C.P. No. 386/2023 in W.P. No. 10538/2022	28.02.2024
1002 C.P. No. 402/2023 in W.P. No. 4959/2015 1003 C.P. No. 417/2023 in C.P. No. 02/2021 1004 C.P. No. 508/2023 in W.P. No. 8479/2019 1005 C.P. No. 553/2023 in W.P. No. 8637/2022 1006 C.P. No. 581/2023 in W.P. No. 4855/1999	29.02.2024
1007 C.P. No. 586/2023 in W.P. No. 2294/2023 1008 C.P. No. 593/2023 in W.P. No. 8026/2022 1009 C.P. No. 599/2023 in W.P. No. 10613/2022 1010 C.P. No. 600/2023 in W.P. No. 8435/2017 1011 C.P. No. 676/2023 in W.P. No. 3324/2023	01.03.2024
1012 C.P. No. 681/2023 in W.P. No. 15216/2019 1013 C.P. No. 957/2023 in W.P. No. 7606/2023 1014 Cri. Appln. No. 1970 of 2019 1015 Cri. Appln. No. 3922 of 2019 1016 Cri. Appln. No. 1726 of 2020	04.03.2024
1017 Cri. Appln. No. 2070 of 2020 1019 Cri. Appln. No. 1884 of 2022 1020 Cri. Appln. No. 2156 of 2022 1021 Cri. Appln. No. 2443 of 2022 1022 Cri. Appln. No. 3653 of 2022	05.03.2024
1023 Cri. Appln. No. 590 of 2023 1024 Cri. Appln. No. 614 of 2023 1025 Cri. Appln. No. 657 of 2023 1026 Cri. Appln. No. 1121 of 2023 1027 Cri. Appln. No. 1325 of 2023	06.03.2024
1029 Cri. Appln. No. 2139 of 2023 1031 Cri. Appln. No. 2275 of 2023 1032 Cri. Appln. No. 2412 of 2023	07.03.2024

1033 Cri. Appln. No. 2513 of 2023 1034 Cri. Appln. No. 2553 of 2023	
1035 Cri. Appln. No. 2654 of 2023 1036 Cri. Appln. No. 2799 of 2023 1037 Cri. Appln. No. 2865 of 2023 1038 Cri. Appln. No. 3028 of 2023 1039 Cri. Appln. No. 3131 of 2023	08.03.2024
1040 Cri. Appln. No. 3174 of 2023 1041 Cri. Appln. No. 3263 of 2023 1042 Cri. Appln. No. 3267 of 2023 1043 Cri. Appln. No. 3306 of 2023 1044 Cri. Appln. No. 3374 of 2023	11.03.2024
1045 Cri. Appln. No. 3806 of 2023 1046 Cri. Appln. No. 3882 of 2023 1047 Cri. Appln. No. 4028 of 2023 1048 Cri. Appln. No. 4129 of 2023 1049 Cri. Appln. No. 4205 of 2023 1050 Cri. Appln. No. 4217 of 2023	12.03.2024
1051 Cri. W. P. No. 733 of 2018 1052 Cri. W. P. No. 899 of 2019 1054 Cri. W. P. No. 611 of 2020 1055 Cri. W. P. No. 1164 of 2020 1056 Cri. W. P. No. 1203 of 2020	13.03.2024
1058 Cri. W. P. No. 1361 of 2021 1059 Cri. W. P. No. 172 of 2022 1060 Cri. W. P. No. 1039 of 2022 1061 Cri. W. P. No. 1205 of 2022 1062 Cri. W. P. No. 1469 of 2022	14.03.2024
1063 Cri. W. P. No. 109 of 2023 1064 Cri. W. P. No. 201 of 2023 1066 Cri. W. P. No. 501 of 2023 1067 Cri. W. P. No. 521 of 2023 1068 Cri. W. P. No. 564 of 2023	15.03.2024
1069 Cri. W. P. No. 742 of 2023 1070 Cri. W. P. No. 935 of 2023 1071 Cri. W. P. No. 1041 of 2023 1072 Cri. W. P. No. 1117 of 2023 1073 Cri. W. P. No. 1210 of 2023	18.03.2024
1074 Cri. W. P. No. 1217 of 2023 1075 Cri. W. P. No. 1329 of 2023	19.03.2024

1076 Cri. W. P. No. 1349 of 2023 1077 Cri. W. P. No. 1356 of 2023 1078 Cri. W. P. No. 1390 of 2023	19.03.2024
1079 Cri. W. P. No. 1446 of 2023 1080 Cri. W. P. No. 1453 of 2023 1081 Cri. W. P. No. 1474 of 2023 1083 Cri. W. P. No. 1812 of 2023	20.03.2024

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.] [MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

bsb/Jan. 24